Concentric Butterfly Valves - UNIWAT® VF701/751/7U1
Copyright COMEVAL VALVE SYSTEMS © - Data subject to revision - Regularly updated data on www.comeval.es - DS02_vf7_1 - Ed20/12 1
Uniwat®
Concentric Butterfly Valves
Series VF701/VF751/VF7U1
Concentric Butterfly Valves - UNIWAT® VF701/751/7U1
Copyright COMEVAL VALVE SYSTEMS © - Data subject to revision - Regularly updated data on www.comeval.es - DS02_vf7_1 - Ed20/12 2
Codification
Butterfly valve
V F 7 0 1 P G G N 0 0 0 5 0
VF UNIWAT® butterfly valve identification
BUTTERFLY TYPE
701 Wafer type dovetail (edge-boot) seat
751 Lug type dovetail (edge-boot) seat
7U1 U type dovetail (edge-boot) seat
ACTUATION DEVICE
P With lever
R With worm gear
B Bare shaft
BODY
G Ductile iron JS1030 (GGG40)
DISC
G Ductile iron JS1030 (GGG40)
I St. Steel CF8M (AISI 316)
J St. Steel CF8 (AISI 304)
SEAT
E EPDM
N NBR
S Silicon
VALVE SIZE
050 DN50
300 DN300
Concentric Butterfly Valves - UNIWAT® VF701/751/7U1
Copyright COMEVAL VALVE SYSTEMS © - Data subject to revision - Regularly updated data on www.comeval.es - DS02_vf7_1 - Ed20/12 3
Concentric Butterfly Valves are quarter turn rotary valves, bidirectional, with rubber seat, for stopping or regulating the flow of the service fluid
when necessary.  A metal disc is positioned in the centre of the valve. The plate has a rod (stem) through it connected to an actuator device
(handwheel, gear, etc.) on the outside of the valve. The valve closes by turning the disc clockwise and is open when the lever is parallel to
the pipe. Valves are provided with epoxy paint against environmental aggression. They are of simple design, light weight and volume and
offer a quick operation with full seat tightness, being widely used in many applications with significant savings in space and investment costs
for installation.
Design Attributes
Easy replaceable
seat liner due to do-
vetail design
Extended Valve Neck enables thermal
isolation in heating plants
 O-ring safety shaft sealing, with retai-
ning washer to ensure proper working
under pressure
Worm gear with visual posi-
tion indication and mechani-
cal adjustment of open and
close position, recommen-
ded for DN200 and upper
sizes
One Piece Shaft; solid, stainless steel
corrosion resistant. Positive disc posi-
tioning
Precise Shaft Guiding System; the shaft
guidance is carried in four strategically
placed bushings preventing deflection
under pressure, thus ensuring optimal
guidance, positive location and long life.
PTFE bushing accurate guidance redu-
ces torque and isolates the stem from
valve body, preventing stem corrosion.